502557133 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNISEARCH LTD.	09/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14, BARKER STREET	
City:	UNSW SYDNEY NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312-913-0001

 Email:
 neth@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-363-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD
Signature:	/Michael S. Greenfield/
Date:	11/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=05-363-US-CON - Change of Name Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031579 FRAME: 0752 3H \$40.00 14063/4

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

UNISEARCH LTD

Australian Company Number 000 263 025

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was limited by guarantee.

The company was a public company.

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company converted to a proprietary company and the name changed to NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company changed to a company limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the first day of April 1959.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of December, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT

REEL: 031579 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 11/04/2013